Developer may protest the imposition of the fees set forth in Attachment No. 6 begins on the
Effective Date of this Agreement.

402. Development Project Mitigation Fee Loan and Deferral. The City hereby
agrees to loan to the Developer a principal amount not to exceed the sum of Four Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($450,000) so that the Developer can meet its Development Project Mitigation
Fee obligations. To effectuate the loan, the City shall assess Development Project Mitigation
Fees in an amount set forth in Attachment No. 6 on the Housing Project; and thereafter the City